LI900278477	<u>.</u>	Key	
	19		477

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Áddress)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	- <u> </u>
Certified Copies Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Cffice Use Only	
K. PAGE	
NOV 2 2 2019	



11/04/18--01028--028 **125.00



COVER LETTER

۰ ۰

•

		L L	OVERLETT	ER	
	w Filing Section ision of Corporations				
SUBJECT:	Liaymi, LLC				
SUBILET		Name of I	Limited Liabilit	у Сотралу	
The enclosed	d Articles of Organizati	on and fee(s)	are submitted	for filing.	
Please return	i all correspondence cor	cerning this	matter to the fo	ollowing:	
1	Pilar N. De Jesus, Esq.				
-			Name of I	Person	
I	Law Office of Pilar N. I	De Jesus, P.A	۸.		
-			Firm/Con	npany	
<u>ہ</u>	\$15 NW 57th Avenue, \$	Suite 335			
1	Miami, Florida 33126		Addre	\$5	
 de	ejesus.piłar@gmail.com		City/State and	Zip Code	
_	E-mail addr	ess: (to be us	ed for future ar	inual report notificati	on)
For further inf	ormation concerning th	is matter, ple	ase call:		
P	ilar De Jesus	at (786	616-8472	
	Name of Person		Area Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed is a	t check for the following	g amount:			
♥\$125.00 Fili		Filing Fee & te of Status	Certifie) Filing Fee & [d Copy l copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	<u>Mailing Address</u> New Filing Section Division of Corpo P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32	rations	1 [[2	Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporati Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cente Fallahassee, FL 3230	er Circle

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Liaymi, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
733 East 23rd Street	733 East 23rd Street
Hialeah, Florida 33013	Hialeah, Florida 33013

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Roberta	Ascencion		
		Name	
733 East	23rd Street		
Florida	street addre	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	cceptable)
Hialeah,	Florida 330)]	
	City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

Shower
Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)
(CONTINUED)

2019 NOV -4 AM 8: 3

LED

HASSEL LINE

•

· .

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"MGR" = Manager Roberta Ascencion MGR T33 East 23rd Street Hialeah, Florida 33013 Hialeah, Florida 33013 MGR Jorge Caballero Sr. T33 East 23rd Street Hialeah, Florida 33013 MGR Lilbet Alvarez T33 East 23rd Street Hialeah, Florida 33013 MGR Lilbet Alvarez T33 East 23rd Street Hialeah, Florida 33013 Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, if other thap the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) effective date is listed, the date mast be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days nee of filing.) (If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be fits current's effective date on the Department of State's records. CLE V: Other provisions, if any. Signature of a member of a member. This document is exceeded in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florids Statutes, I have that's information submitted in a document to for Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S. Typed or printed name of signee Typed or printed name of signee Typed or printed name of signee Signature of State's fores: S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent Signature of State's fores: <th>"AMBR" = Author"</th> <th>ized Member</th> <th>Name and Address:</th> <th></th>	"AMBR" = Author"	ized Member	Name and Address:	
MGR Roberta Ascencion 733 East 23rd Street Hildeah, Florida 33013 MGR Jorge Caballero Sr. 733 East 23rd Street Hildeah, Florida 33013 MGR Liliber Alvarez 733 East 23rd Street Hildeah, Florida 33013 MGR Liliber Alvarez 733 East 23rd Street Hildeah, Florida 33013 MGR Liliber Alvarez 733 East 23rd Street Hildeah, Florida 33013 (Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days ite of filing. (OPTIONAL) If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be fis seturent's effective date on the Department of State's records. CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REOURED SIGNATURE: MGR MGR MGR Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605 0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s 817.155, F.S. MGR Typed or printed name of signee MGR MGR MG		1		
MGR Joree Caballero Sr. 733 East 23rd Street Hialeah, Florida 33013 MGR Lilibet Alvarez 733 East 23rd Street Hialeah, Florida 33013 MGR Lilibet Alvarez 733 East 23rd Street Hialeah, Florida 33013 (Use attachment if necessary) (Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) (If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be fis comment's effective date on the Department of State's records. CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. Signature' of a methor or an authorized representative of a member. This document is excuded in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S. S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent S 30.00 Certificate of Status (Orgional) This doc of Status (Orgional)		:	Roberta Ascencion	
MGR Joree Caballero Sr. 733 East 23rd Street Tilaleah, Florida 33013 MGR Lilibet Alvarez 733 East 23rd Street Tilaleah, Florida 33013 (Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (Use attachment if necessary) (OPTIONAL) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days. te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be list current's effective date on the Department of State's records. CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. Image: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605 0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S. Typed or printed name of signee Image: State State (Optional) Filing Fees: S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent S 5000 Certificat copy (Optional) Toped or printed name of signee			733 East 23rd Street	_
MGR 733 East 23rd Street Hialcah, Florida 33013 Lilibet Alvarez 733 East 23rd Street Hialcah, Florida 33013 Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		1	Hialeah. Florida 33013	_
MGR 733 East 23rd Street Hialcah, Florida 33013 Lilibet Alvarez 733 East 23rd Street T33 East 23rd Street Hialcah, Florida 33013 (Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	MGR		lorge Caballero Sr	
MGR Hialeah. Florida 33013 MGR Lilibet Alvarez 733 East 23rd Street 733 East 23rd Street Hialeah. Florida 33013 (OPTIONAL) (Use attachment if necessary) (OPTIONAL) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		—		
MGR Lilibet Alvarez 733 East 23rd Street Hialeah, Florida 33013 (Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, its listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days the of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be lis cument's effective date on the Department of State's records. CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: MGR This document is executed in accordance with section 605 0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I an aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Frees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) S 5000 Certified to poly State				
733 East 23rd Street Hialcah. Florida 33013 (Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be list cument's effective date on the Department of State's records. CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REOURED SIGNATURE: Jamaware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)				_
Hialeah, Florida 33013 (Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be lis cument's effective date on the Department of State's records. CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. BEOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is execuded in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florid Statutes. I am aware that'any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S. Typed or printed name of signee Elling Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent S 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	MGR			_
(Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:				_
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		1	Hialeah. Florida 33013	-
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:				
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days, te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be lis cument's effective date on the Department of State's records. CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REOURED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$500 Certified Copy (Optional)		<u> </u>		_
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days, te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be list requered by the Department of State's records. CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REOURED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S. Signature of or Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent S 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) S 500 Certified Copy (Optional)			·	~~
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:			,*******************************	-
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	dire attachment if a	nanoscary		
effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days ite of filing.) (If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be lis becument's effective date on the Department of State's records. CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent S 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) S _ 500 Certified Topy (Optional)	(050 addenitorit i 1	ince obtaining 7		
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Ontional)	If the date inserted in cument's effective date	e on the Department		iot be lis
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)	If the date inserted in cument's effective date	e on the Department	t of State's records.	iot be lis
This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signce Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of States (Optional)	If the date inserted in cument's effective date CLE VI: Other provisio	e on the Department	t of State's records.	not be lis
I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) S 5.00 Certificate of States (Optional)	If the date inserted in cument's effective date CLE VI: Other provisio	SATURE:	t of State's records.	not be lis
Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$500 Certificate of Status (Optional)	If the date inserted in cument's effective date CI.E VI: Other provision 	Signature of a m	t of State's records.	
Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)	If the date inserted in cument's effective date CI.E VI: Other provision 	SATURE: Signature of a mis document is executed aware that any false	t of State's records.	
S 30.00 Certificate of Status (Ontional)	If the date inserted in cument's effective date CI.E VI: Other provision 	SATURE: Signature of a mis document is executed aware that any false	t of State's records.	
S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Ontional)	If the date inserted in cument's effective date CI.E VI: Other provision 	SATURE: Signature of a mis document is executed aware that any false	t of State's records.	
S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Ontional)	If the date inserted in cument's effective date CI.E VI: Other provision 	SATURE: Signature of a mis document is executed aware that any false	t of State's records.	
S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent S30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Ontional)	If the date inserted in cument's effective date CI.E VI: Other provision 	SATURE: Signature of a mis document is executed aware that any false	t of State's records.	
S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Ontional)	If the date inserted in cument's effective date CI.E VI: Other provision 	SATURE: Signature of a mis document is executed aware that any false	t of State's records.	
S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Ontional)	If the date inserted in cument's effective date CLE VI: Other provisio REOUIRED SIGN Thi I an con	SATURE: Signature of a m is document is exect n aware that any fals istitutes a third degree	t of State's records.	
	The date inserted in cument's effective date CLE VI: Other provisio REOUIRED SIGN Thi I an con	ee for Articles of On	t of State's records.	1 - YON 6102
	If the date inserted in cument's effective date CLE VI: Other provision REOUIRED SIGN Thi I an con \$125.00 Filing Fe \$ 30.00 Certified	e on the Department ons, if any. NATURE: Signature of a m is document is exect n aware that any fals istitutes a third degree ee for Articles of On d Copy (Optional)	t of State's records.	AM 1- AN6101 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
	If the date inserted in cument's effective date CLE VI: Other provision REOUIRED SIGN Thi I an con \$125.00 Filing Fe \$ 30.00 Certified	e on the Department ons, if any. NATURE: Signature of a m is document is exect n aware that any fals istitutes a third degree ee for Articles of On d Copy (Optional)	t of State's records.	AM 1- AN6101 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1